Contents and Torque Motor Selection
Contents
Torque Motor
Selection .................... page 2
Torque Controlled
Shut Off...................... page 4
SC Series.............. page 4
SD Series .............. page 6

The majority of the SD Series uses one spring to cover the entire torque range. The 320 and 510 r/min tools use
two springs as per below.
SPRING TOOL SPEED
510 320
465763 31.0-88.5 31.0-88.5
465753 66.4-123.9 66.4-141.6
10-32 Port provides signal
while tool is running.
The signal stops when
the clutch operates.
A
B
PICTURE TOOL TYPE PART FREE TORQUE FITTED AIR AIR HOSE AIR SOUND VIBRATION
REF NUMBER SPEED RANGE SPRING FLOW BORE INLET LEVEL
r/min in lb in lb cfm in. NPT dB(A) ms-2
A SD023-1AM3500-S4Q 1464254 3500 8.9-20.4 8.9-20.4 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
A SD035-1AM2200-S4Q 1464244 2200 8.9-40.0 8.9-40.0 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
A SD055-1AM1470-S4Q 1464234 1470 17.7-48.7 17.7-48.7 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
A SD075-1AM1100-S4Q 1464224 1100 22.1-66.4 22.1-66.4 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
A SD100-1AM820-S4Q 1464214 820 31.0-88.5 31.0-88.5 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
A SD140-1AM510-S4Q 1464204 510 31.0-123.9 31.0-88.5 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
A SD160-1AM320-S4Q 1464194 320 31.0-141.6 31.0-88.5 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
PUSH START – SHUT OFF – ONE WAY
REMOTE START – SHUT OFF – MANUAL REVERSE
PICTURE TOOL TYPE PART FREE TORQUE FITTED AIR AIR HOSE AIR SOUND VIBRATION
REF NUMBER SPEED RANGE SPRING FLOW BORE INLET LEVEL
r/min in lb in lb cfm in. NPT dB(A) ms-2
B SD023-2RM3500-S4Q 1464324 3500 8.9-20.4 1.0-2.3 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
B SD035-2RM2200-S4Q 1464314 2200 8.9-40.0 1.0-3.5 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
B SD055-2RM1470-S4Q 1464304 1470 17.7-48.7 17.7-48.7 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
B SD075-2RM1100-S4Q 1464294 1100 22.1-66.4 22.1-66.4 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
B SD100-2RM820-S4Q 1464284 820 31.0-88.5 31.0-88.5 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
B SD140-2RM510-S4Q 1464274 510 31.0-123.9 31.0-88.5 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
B SD160-2RM320-S4Q 1464264 320 31.0-141.6 31.0-88.5 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
Signal
Supplied Fitted With 1/8" BSP�
Screw-In Mufflers In Exhaust Ports
10-32 Screw-In Fitting �